•

•

PARTNERS IN PALO DURO CANYON FOUNDATION 2024 PHOTOGRAPHY CONTEST

ENTRY DEADLINE | February 10, 2024 Deliver entries to:

Palo Duro Canyon State Park Visitors Center/Canyon Gallery

Mail entries to (must be received by deadline):

Partners in Palo Duro Canyon Foundation Photo Contest 11450 Park Road 5, Canyon, TX 79015

JUDGING AND AWARDS | February 24, 2024 SAD MONKEY HALL

9800 Hwy-217, Canyon, TX 79015 **Public Judging** - February 24 10:00am—4:00pm

Best of Show determined by contest committee members

Awards Presentation - February 24 6:00pm
Photographers encouraged to attend

COMPLETE RULES

Palodurocanyon.com

- 1. Categories: Wildlife, Plants, Landscape, People
- 2. Photo requirements: Must be 8x10, unmounted, unframed
- 3. Limit 2 photos per category per photographer
- 4. Photo submitted must have been taken in Palo Duro Canyon State Park in 2022 or 2023
- 5. Each photo must have the following information on the back: Category, photographer name, phone number, physical address, email address. A signed photo release form must accompany each photo. The release form can be found at palodurocanyon.com or via the QR code above
- 6. Awards will be given to 1st, 2nd, and 3rd places in each category, in the form of rosette ribbons and gift cards to the Palo Duro Canyon State Park Canyon Gallery: \$100 for 1st, \$75 for 2nd, and \$50 for 3rd
- 7. Best of Show is determined by Partners in Palo Duro Canyon Foundation contest committee and awarded with a night's stay in a rim cabin
- 8. By entering the contest, individuals certify that they are the photographer of entered photo(s) and give permission for Partners in Palo Duro Canyon Foundation to use their entries in advertising, marketing and promotion of Palo Duro Canyon State Park, with or without photo credit (photo release form required). Winners will be asked to provide a digital copy of their winning photograph(s).
- 9. Return of photos: Pick up at Sad Money Mercantile Hall immediately following awards ceremony or at the Visitors Center/Canyon Gallery beginning February 26
- 10. Members of Partners in Palo Duro Canyon Foundation board of directors, Sad Monkey Mercantile employees, and photo contest committee members are not eligible to enter